CONSERVATION EXPENSES - 0 & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVtTIES
MGMT FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
FRANCHISE FEE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
LIAISON EXPENSE
ECRC/ECCR EXPENSES
COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES
GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FHAN FEES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

AMOUNT

(41 ,054 ,247)
(96,677,609)

(626,025,851 )
(621,192)

(204,536,030)
(31,564,509)

38,370
(102,655)

(955)
(766,692,513)

(9,778)
(884,462)
840,239

910
(10,854,568)

(185,892)
(179,675)

(43,608)
(40,445,264)
(31,431,952)

(341,729)
(62,938,079)

o
(1,512,140)
5,395,737

TAX EFFECT

(15,836,676)
(37,293,387)

(241,489,472)
(239,625)

(78,899.774)
(12,176,009)

14,801
39,599

295.751,637
3,772

341,181
(324,122)

(351)
4,187,150

71,708
69,310
16,822

15,601,761
12.124,875

131 ,822
24,278,364

o
583,308

5,395,737

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

September, 2011

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,213,535,950 1,070,922,313 (403,54 1,580) 0 667,380,733 42.11 4.77 2.01 4.77 2.01 4.77 2.01
SHORT TERM DEBT 49,899,891 27,271,850 (10,276,493) 0 16,995,357 1.07 0.44 0.00 0.44 0.00 0.44 0.00
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 86,477,768 (32,586,281 ) 0 53,891,487 3.40 6.33 0.22 6.33 0.22 6.33 0.22
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,847,483 36,059,749 (13,587,921 ) 0 22,471,828 1.42 6.27 0.09 6.27 0.09 6.27 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 1,100,686,589 974,191 ,635 (367,091,830) 0 607,099,805 38.31 10.75 4.12 12.00 4.60 12.75 4.88
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 403,812,128 375,959,333 (141,667,814) 0 234,291,519 14.78
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (36,445,291 ) (33,931,491) 12,785,958 0 (21,145,533) (1.33)
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7,777,742 6,204,529 (2,337,97 1 ) 0 3,866,558 0.24 7.56 0.02 8.14 0.02 848 0.02

TOTAL 2,873,1 12 ,837 2,543,155,686 (958,303,932) 0 1,584,851,754 100.00 % 6.45 % 6.93 % 7.22 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,207,400,752 1,083,247,249 (417,617,423) 0 665,629 ,826 41.19 5.12 2.11 5.12 2.11 5.12 2.11
SHORT TERM DEBT 36,576,839 15,754,416 (6,073,700) 0 9,680,716 0.60 2.69 0.02 2.69 0.02 2.69 0.02
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345 87,921,461 (33,895,802) 0 54,025,659 3.34 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6 .33 0.21
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,859,313 36,735,905 (14 ,162,560) 0 22,573,345 1.40 6.23 0.09 6.23 0.09 6.23 0 .09
COMMON EQUITY 1,134,854,731 1,006,171,068 (387,902 ,733) 0 618,268,335 38.26 10.75 4.11 12.00 4.59 12.75 4.88
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 455,654,222 434,252,454 (167,414,586) 0 266,837,868 16.50
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (41,752,877) (39,791,773) 15,340,669 0 (24,451 ,104) (1.51 )
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 7,097,2 16 5,803,019 (2,237,201 ) 0 3,565,818 0.22 7.77 0.02 8.35 0.02 8.69 0.02

TOTAL 2,933,688,540 2,630,093,799 (1 ,0 13,963,336) 0 1,616,130,463 100.00 % 6.55 % 7.03 % 7.32 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Debt
Income Taxes

170,367,074
3,905,471

63,700,173

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

237,972,718
60,723,638

3.92

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

170,367,074
(9,799,598)
63,700,173

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

224,267,648
60,723,638

3.69

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available